31st  December 2023 and from the Company’s retained earnings from previous years 

which is IDR77 (seventy seven Rupiah) per share or the whole total of 

IDR2,937,550,000,000 (two trillion nine hundred thirty seven billion five hundred fifty 

million Rupiah) (“Final Dividen”), to the shareholders/owners of 38.150.000.000 

(thirty eight billion one hundred and fifty million) Company Shares whose names are 

recorded in the Company Shareholders’ List on 2 July 2024 at 16:00 West Indonesia 

Time (“Shareholders Who Have the Right”), in accordance paying attention to the 

regulations stipulated in PT Bursa Efek Indonesia (Indonesia Stock Exchange), with

[...]

Validation of interim dividen shares for the 2023 Fiscal Year from net profits of the 

Company that ends on 31st December 2023 as much as IDR63 (sixty three Rupiah) per 

share or the overall sum of IDR2,403,450,000,000 (two trillion four hundred three 

billion four hundred fifty million Rupiah of shareholders/owners of 38.150.000.000 

(thirty eight billion one hundred and fifty million), of Company shares whose names 

are listed in the Company Shareholder List on 8th December 2023 at 16:00 West 

Indonesia Time and payment has been implemented on 19th December 2023.  

Therefore, the Company dividen that will be received by the Company Shareholders